NMR-405 (Tier 3)

winter ..o $
Winter RMEVRR ............. $
Summeron-peak............ $
Summer off-peak ........... $
Summer RMEVRR ........... $
NMR-405 (Tier 4)
winter ......ooooeiiiiiiinn. $
Winter RMEVRR ............. $
Summeron-peak............ $
Summer off-peak ........... $
Summer RMEVRR ........... $

(0.09041)
(0.08594)
(0.27917)
(0.12291)
(0.11520)

(0.08371)
(0.07957)
(0.25849)
(0.11381)

(0.10666)

OPTIONAL LARGE RESIDENTIAL SERVICE,

TIME-OF-USE (OLRS-TOU)

Available to residential customer generators
billed under schedule LRS who have
requested time-of-use rates. Certain

restrictions apply.

Basic Service Charge,

permonth.................... $ 70.70

Electric Consumption, per kWh

Summer on-peak

Summer off-peak
SummerREVRR...............
DEAA, all kWh, per kWh......... $
TRED, all kWh, perkWh ......... $
REPR, all kWh, per kWh.......... $
EE, all kWh, perkWh ............ $
NDPP, all kWh, perkWh ......... S
ESAP, all kWh, per kWh.......... $

EEC, per kWh
NMR-G...ooviiiiiiins
NMR-A

Winter ...t

Winter REVRR

Summer on-peak........... $

Summer off-peak........... $

SummerREVRR............. $
NMR-405 (Tier 1)

winter .........coiiieiinn. $

WinterREVRR .............. $

Summer on-peak........... $

Summer off-peak........... $

SummerREVRR............. $
NMR-405 (Tier 2)

Winter ...........

Winter REVRR

Summer on-peak........... $
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0.11451
0.10903
0.39959
0.11662
0.11093
(0.00324)
0.00057
0.00039
0.00183
0.00061
0.00004

Banking

(0.05733)
(0.05514)
(0.18026)
(0.06579)
(0.06351)

(0.10571)
(0.10051)
(0.37654)
(0.10772)
(0.10231)

(0.09792)
(0.09310)
(0.34879)

Summer off-peak................
SummerREVRR..................

NMR-405 (Tier 3)
Winter .......
Winter REVRR

Summeron-peak................
Summer off-peak................
SummerREVRR..................

NMR-405 (Tier 4)
Winter .......
Winter REVRR

Summer on-peak
Summer off-peak
SummerREVRR.............

Option A

Basic Service Charge, per month ......

(0.09978)
(0.09477)

(0.09013)
(0.08569)
(0.32105)
(0.09184)
(0.08723)

(0.08346)

70.70

Winter.......oooiiiiiiii 0.10735
Winter REVRR.. 0.10258
Summeron-peak............. 0.37682
Summer off-peak............. 0.10737
SummerREVRR............... 0.10260
DEAA, all kWh, per kWh......... (0.00324)
TRED, all kWh, perkWh ......... 0.00057
REPR, all kWh, per kWh.......... 0.00039
EE, all kWh, perkWh ............ 0.00183
NDPP, all kWh, perkWh ......... . 0.00061
ESAP, all kWh, perkWh............... 0.00004
EEC, per kWh
NMR-G .ot Banking
NMR-A
Winter ....ooviiiiiiii (0.05447)
WinterREVRR .............. (0.05256)
Summer on-peak (0.17115)
Summer off-peak .. (0.06190)
SummerREVRR.................. (0.05999)
NMR-405 (Tier 1)
Winter ....ooviiiiiii (0.09891)
WinterREVRR .............ce.. (0.09438)
Summer on-peak (0.35491)
Summer off-peak .. (0.09893)
SummerREVRR.................. (0.09440)
NMR-405 (Tier 2)
Winter .....ovviiiieeeii $ (0.09162)
Winter REVRR ..$ (0.08742)
Summeron-peak................ $  (0.32876)
Summer off-peak................ S (0.09164)
SummerREVRR.................. $ (0.08744)
NMR-405 (Tier 3)
Winter ...oooviieiie S (0.08433)
WinterREVRR ............cee $  (0.08047)

Summeron-peak................... S (0.30260)
Summer off-peak................... S (0.08435)
SummerREVRR. ....covvvininnnt S (0.08049)
NMR-405 (Tier 4)
Winter ..ot S  (0.07809)
WinterREVRR .......ovvviviiinnnnn, (0.07451)
Summer on-peak (0.28019)
Summer off-peak (0.07810)
SummerREVRR. ..............oill (0.07452)
Option B
Basic Service Charge, permonth......... $ 181.10
Electric Consumption, per kWh
Winter.......ooiiii 0.10655
Winter REVRR................ 0.10186
Summer on-peak............ 0.33148
Summer off-peak............ 0.13079
SummerREVRR.............. 0.12368
DEAA, all kWh, per kWh........ (0.00324)
TRED, all kWh, per kWh ........ 0.00057
REPR, all kWh, per kWh......... 0.00039
EE, all kWh, perkWh ........... 0.00183
NDPP, all kWh, per kWh ........ 0.00061
ESAP, all kWh, perkWh.................. 0.00004
EEC, per kWh
NMR-G .ot Banking
NMR-405 (Tier 1)
Winter ..o S (0.09815)
WinterREVRR .....oovveiiiiiiinnnn. $  (0.09369)

Summer on-peak
Summer off-peak.
SummerREVRR................oool
NMR-405 (Tier 2)
Winter ...

(
WinterREVRR ............. (0.
Summer on-peak (0.
Summer off-peak................... $  (0.11225)
SummerREVRR. ..........ooeviinn $  (0.10599)
NMR-405 (Tier 3)
Winter ... $  (0.08369)
WinterREVRR ..........cooiiiatt $  (0.07989)
Summeron-peak................... S (0.26588)
Summer off-peak (0.10332)
SummerREVRR. ............oiitl (0.09756)

NMR-405 (Tier 4)
Winter ...
WinterREVRR .............
Summer on-peak
Summer off-peak
SummerREVRR.............cooiiil

OPTIONAL GENERAL SERVICE, TIME-OF-USE

(0GS-TOU)
Available to customer generators billed under

schedule

OGS who have requested time-of-use rates. Certain

restrictions apply.

Basic Service Charge, permonth .......... $ 25.50
Per additional meter, permonth .......... $ 250
Electric Consumption, per kWh
Winter. ..o 0.11060
Winter GSEVRR......... 0.10536
Summer on-peak 0.16015
Summer off-peak 0.11191
Summer GSEVRR 0.10654
DEAA, all kWh, perkWh................... S (0.00324)
TRED, all kWh, perkWh ................... $ 0.00048
REPR, all kWh, perkWh.................... S 0.00039
EE, all kWh, perkWh ...............oooeel $ 0.00147
NDPP, all kWh, perkWh ................... S 0.00061
ESAP, all kWh, perkWh................. ... $ 0.00004
EEC, per kWh
NMR-G .ot Banking
NMR-A
Winter ... (0.05301)
Winter GSEVRR..... (0.05091)
Summer on-peak. .. (0.08172)
Summer off-peak. .. (0.06096)
Summer GSEVRR (0.05881)
NMR-405 (Tier 1)
Winter ... (0.09544)
Winter GSEVRR..... (0.09046)
Summer on-peak... (0.14251))
Summer off-peak. .. (0.09669)
Summer GSEVRR (0.09158)
NMR-405 (Tier 2)
Winter ... (0.08841)
Winter GSEVRR...... (0.08380)
Summer on-peak... (0.13201)
Summer off-peak. .. (0.08956)
Summer GSEVRR (0.08484)
NMR-405 (Tier 3)
Winter ....oovviiiiiiiieeeeeen (0.08138)
Winter GSEVRR (0.07713)
Summeron-peak..................... $ (0.12151)
Summer off-peak..................... S (0.08244)
SummerGSEVRR ......oovviiie $  (0.07809)
NMR-405 (Tier 4)
Winter ....oovviiiiiiiieeeeeen $  (0.07535)
Winter GSEVRR........coovvvineenn $ (0.07142)
Summeron-peak................uu.n. $ (0.11257)
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Summer off-peak............oooiiiiiin. $ (0.07633)
SummerGSEVRR ..o v $ (0.07230)

LARGE GENERAL SERVICE-1 (LGS-1)

Available to non-residential customers whose
consumption of energy exceeds 3,500 kWh and where
billing demand does not exceed 299 kW in any billing
period.

Basic Service Charge, per month
Per additional meter, per month
Facilities Charge, perkW...............

Demand Charge, perkW..................... .
Electric Consumption, all kWh, per kWh....... S 0.11322
DEAA, all kWh, per kWh (0.00324)
TRED, all kWh, per kWh .. 0.00048
REPR, all kWh, perkWh....................... 0.00039
EE, allkWh, perkWh ...........c.oooiiiinn.... 0.00151
NDPP, all kWh, per kWh e 0.00061
ESAP, all kWh, perkWh.............cooeeee. 0.00004

EEC, all kWh, per kWh
NMR-G. ottt Banking

NMR-405 (Tier 1) ..... (0.09793)
NMR-405 (Tier2) ..... (0.09072)
NMR-405 (Tier 3) ..... ...$ (0.08350)
NMR-405 (Tier4) .........ooovvviiiiiiiin (0.07731)

HOW TO CALCULATE YOUR BILL

For a Residential Single-Family customer on a 31-day
billing period, five (5) percent Local Government Fee and
1,078 kWh usage during the billing period:

a. BasicServiceCharge ...........cooviieient $ 12.50
b. Electric Consumption

1,078 kWh x $0.15864/kWh . ................. $ 171.01
c. DEAA:1,078 kWh x $(0.00324)/kWh.......... (3.49)
d. TRED: 1,078 kWh x 0.00057/kWh............. 0.61
e. REPR: 1,078 kWh x $0.00039/kWh... 0.42
f. EE:1,078 kWh x 0.00226/kWh....... 244
g. NDPP: 1,078 kWh x $0.00061/kWh .. 0.66
h. ESAP: 1,078 kWh x 0.00004/kWh ............ 0.04
i. Subtotal=a+b+c+d+e+f+g+h.......... S 184.19
j.  Local Government Fee =0.05Xi............. $ 921
k. Universal Energy Charge (UEC)

1,078 kWh x $0.00039/kWh .................. $ 042
TOTALBILL=i+j+K. oo $193.82
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RESIDENTIAL SERVICE PRIVATE AREA LIGHTING
(RS-PAL)

Available to customers requesting private area lighting in
conjunction with residential service. The rate includes UEC,
NDPP and ESAP.

Existing Poles
Mercury Vapor (not available to new customers)
175 watt, per month
400 watt, per month
High Pressure Sodium
100 watt, permonth ... $ 913
200 watt, permonth ...l S
400 watt, permonth ..............coooeeen. $ 20.62
LED*
200 watt, per month ...
200 watt, per month ...
100 watt, per month ...
200 watt, per month

Thirty-foot Pole (new pole installations not available)
Mercury Vapor (not available to new customers)

175 watt, per month ... 19.21

400 watt, permonth ..............cooeeeinn. 28.06
High Pressure Sodium

100 watt, permonth ... $ 16.27

200 watt, permonth ...l $ 20.28
LED*

200 watt, permonth ...l S 18.84

200 watt, permonth ... $ 16.62

100 watt, permonth ...................oes. S 15.36

* Rates for LED lamps of the same wattage vary based on lamp

class.

ADDITIONAL CHARGES

Universal Energy Charge: $0.00039 per all kWh of usage.
Monies go to the State of Nevada Fund for Energy Assistance
and Conservation as set forth in NRS 702.010 to 702.280.

Late Charge: One and a half (1.5) percent of any amount in
arrears from the previous billing.

Local Government Fee: A tax of variable amount as imposed

by any political subdivision such as business license fees, gross

receipts tax or other similar tax. The Local Government Fee is
calculated by the percent of the fee (Clark County currently is
five (5) percent) multiplied by the subtotal of your bill.

Minimum Charge: The minimum charge for service is the Basic

Service Charge.

NON-STANDARD METERING OPTION (NSMO)

Customers may request to have the utility install a nonstandard

(analog) meter. Customers requesting this option will be
charged an initial one-time fee and an additional per meter,
per month fee, in addition to all rates and fees contained in
the customer’s otherwise applicable rate schedule. Certain
restrictions and conditions apply.

Initial fee permeter...............iiie. $ 52.86
Per meter,permonth......................... $

MISCELLANEOUS CHARGES (MC)

Regular Same Day/
Hours After Hours*
Reconnection charge $30.00 $45.00
Remote Reconnection Charge  $6.00
Disconnection/Reconnection:
Standard Complex $400.00 $415.00
Non-standard Complex Direct Bill

Late charge for

past-due amounts 1.5% / month

Returned check charge $ 12.00
Additional meter test charge $ 10.00
Broken seal charge $ 5.00
Padlock-only charge $ 7.00

* Before 8 a.m. or after 5 p.m., weekends and holidays or within
four (4) hours of request.

CS-5390-5970
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LVCG 33,000 2023-09

Net Metering RATES

October 1, 2023

A

Nevada Power Company
d/b/a NV Energy Electric Rate
Schedules for Residential and
General Service Customer
Generation

The Public Utilities Commission of Nevada
has authorized changes to Nevada Power
Company d/b/a NV Energy rates effective
October 1, 2023. The following rate
schedule shows the actual changes in rates.

NV Energy’s rates shown here are in addition
to any Local Government Fee based upon
revenue or quantity of energy sold. These
taxes are imposed upon the utility by

the local governments within our service
territory.

In addition, the customer will be billed

for the Universal Energy Charge (UEC) of
$0.00039 per kWh of usage, with monies
going to the State of Nevada Fund for Energy
Assistance and Conservation as set forth in
NRS 702.010 to 702.280.

The rates contained in this schedule are

for bundled rates. Bundled rates are the
combination of all the services necessary
(generation, transmission and distribution) to
deliver reliable electric power to retail end-
use customers. Distribution Only Service is
available to certain eligible customers who
meet the provisions set forth in chapter 704B
of the Nevada Administrative Code.

To view electric tariffs online, visit
nvenergy.com/rates.

%NVEnergy@


https://nvenergy.com/rates

NMR-405 (Tier3) ooovveieii i $ (0.11933) TIME-OF-USE (TOU) PERIODS Summer off-peak.............ooiiiin.l $ 0.10887 REPR, all kWh, per kWh 0.00039 EEC, per kWh Summeron-peak................ $ (0.16451) WinterRMEVRR ............ $ (0.09207)
DEAA: Deferred Energy Accounting Adjustment NMR-405 (Tier4) ..oovveeeiiineiiiineiaeaes $ (0.11049) « Summer on-peak: June 1 - Sept. 30, from 1:01 p.m. to SummerREVRR................ 0.10395 EE, all kWh, perkWh ........ 0.00226 NMR-G...oooiiii Banking Summer off-peak................ $ (0.07271) Summer on-peak........... $ (0.32657)
TRED: Temp. Green Power Financing 7 p.m. weekdays DEAA, all kWh, per kWh (0.00324) NDPP, all kWh, per kWh 0.00061 NMR-405 (Tier 1) SummerRMEVRR. ............... $ (0.06974) Summer off-peak........... S (0.11414)
REPR: Renewable Energy Program LARGE RESIDENTIAL SERVICE (LRS) « Summer off-peak: June 1 - Sept. 30, all other hours TRED, all kWh, per kWh 0.00057 ESAP, all kWh, per kWh 0.00004 W!nter ............................ S (0.09514) NMR-405 (Tier 1) Summer RMEVRR........... $ (0.10809)
EE: Energy Efficiency Charge Available to residential customer generators who have three- « Winter: All hours, Oct. - May REPR, all kWh, per kWh........... 0.00039 EEC, per kWh . Winter REVRR .......vvvvivienne... $  (0.09099) WInter .........ouuiiiiiiiiiiinns (0.10174) NMR-405 (Tier 2)
EEC: Excess Energy Credit phase servicetoa 5eparate|y_metered, permanent, Sing|e. « Electric Vehicle Recharge Rider (EVRR): 10:01 p.m. to8a.m. EE, all kWh, per KWh ..o 0.00226 NMR-G .ot Banklng Summer on-peak .................. S (0.47522) Winter RMEVRR ..... (009692) W!nter ..................... 0.08925)
EVRR: Electric Vehicle Recharge Rider family dwelling. . . NDPP, all kWh, per kWh 0.00061 NMR-A Summer off-peak.................. $ (0.09937) Summer on-peak.... (0.33914) Winter RMEVRR ... 0.08529)
NDPP: Natural Disaster Protection Plan Rate Option A (Closed to new applicants) ESAP, all kWh, perkWh...................... 0.00004 W!nter ............................. (0.05341) Summer REVRR .................... $  (0.09479) Summer off-peak.... (0.12415) Summer on-peak. .
ESAP:  Expanded Solar Access Program Rate Basic Service Charge, permonth ................. $ 70.70 + Summer on-peak: June 1 - Sept. 30, from 1:01 p.m. to EEC, all kWh, per kWh Winter REVRR (0.05161) NMR-405 (Tier 2) Summer RMEVRR (0.11710) Summer off-peak. .
: Electric Consumption 7 p.m. daily NMR-G .ot Summeron-peak................... $  (0.16707) winter ... $ (0.08813) NMR-405 (Tier2) Summer RMEVRR
AITKWh, per KWh ... $ 015085 . Summer off-peak: June 1 - Sept. 30, all other hours NMB—A Summer off-peak................... $  (0.06111) WinterREVRR .........ccoevvvnnnt. $  (0.08428) W!nter .......................... (0.09424) NMR—405 (Tier 3)
RESIDENTIAL SINGLE-FAMILY (RS) DEAA, all KWh, per kWh (0.00324) « Winter: All hours, Oct. - May Winter ... SummerREVRR..................... $ (0.05928) Summeron-peak.................. $  (0.44021) Winter RMEVRR ... (0.08978) Winter .....................
Available to residential customer generators who are TRED, all kWh, per kWh 0.00057 « Electric Vehicle Recharge Rider (EVRRY): 10:01 p.m. to 8 a.m. \S,\Sr::;resi\fﬁeak N,\\/ll\ﬁnigf (Tier 1) (0.09639) 23222: ngf\'/FF’{‘;ak ------------------ g Eggziggg gzmmz: g?f'gzgt- . 281311;‘(1)?); \;\Srr:;reﬁhggvggal.(. .
separately metered in a permanent, single-family dwelling. Egpfli EUVI;\WQeFE\ZVI;\Wh e g:gg?;’g Option B (Closed to new applicants) Summer off-peak WInter REVRR .....vvvvnnnnnnn. (0.09212) NMR-405 (Tier 3) Summer RMEVRR (0.10847) Summer off-peak. .
Basic Service Charge, per month ............... $ 12.50 ND,PP, all kWh, per kWh 0.00061 + Summer on-peak: July 1-Aug. 31, from 2:01 p.m. to Summer REVRR.................ooo Summer on-peak (0.34521) Winter ... $ (0.08112) NMR-405 (Tier 3) Summer RMEVRR
Electric Consumption ESAP, all KWh, per KWh..........cooooeeeeeren. 0.00004 7 p.m. daily NMR—405 (Tier 1) Summer off-peak (0.09706) WinterREVRR ..........covviiat. $  (0.07758) W!nter .......................... (0.08675) NMR—405 (Tier 4)
AlLKWh, per kWh ... $ 0.15864 EEC, all kWh, per kWh « Summer fo—peak: July 1 - Aug. 31, from 7:01 p.m. to W!nter ................................. Summer REVRR ..................... (0.09272) Summeron-peak.................. $ (0.40519) Winter RMEVRR .... (0.08264) W!nter ............
DEAA, all kWh, per kWh (0.00324) NMR-G ..ottt ettt e Banking 2 p.m. daily Winter REVRR . s . N'\\/li\;?-405 (Tier2) 0.08929) gummer afEf\-/%Eak .................. 2 (g.gggg) Summer on-peak. .. (0.28916) Winter RMEVRR ...
TRED, all KWh, per kWh 0.00057 NMR-A (0.07447) . Wmte.r: All hpurs, Sept. - Ju.ne Summer on-pea inter ... (0. ummer REVRR................... (0. ) Summer off-peak. .. (0.10586) Summer on-peak. .
REPR. all KWh. per KWh. . . oo oo 0.00039 ’ « Electric Vehicle Recharge Rider (EVRR): 10:01 p.m. to 8 a.m. Summer off-peak WinterREVRR .......... (0.08533) NMR-405 (Tier 4) Summer RMEVRR (0.09985) Summer off-peak
i érPkWh 000226 NMR-405 (Tier 1)................ (0.14023) ] SummerREVRR.............. Summer on-peak (0.31977) WIRLEr oo (0.07511) NMR-405 (Tier 4) Summer RMEVRR
NDPP. sl Kih perkWh o 0.00061 k‘lmzigg g!efg ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ Egﬁgg;’)) Time-Of-Use Guarantee , NMR-405 (Tier 2) Summer off-peak (0.08991) Winter REVRR (0.07183) WINET ... (0.08032)
Eoap ’aII kWh,'per kT 0.00004 NVIR-405 (T!er Do (0.11071) At the conclusion of the first year of serwciunder TOU " Winter ... Summer REVRR.........occois (0.08588) Summeron-peak.................. $ (0.37518) Winter RMEVRR .... (0.07652) OptionB
EEC, ’aII KWh, per kWh TEI4) . rates (ORS—TOhU, ORNII—TOU ﬂr OLBdS_bTOL}?’t eigompalr_})(l)vt\jl Winter REVRR ............... . NMR-405 (Tier 3) Summer off-peak.................. $ (0.07845) Summeron-peak................ (0.26774) Basic Service Charge, per month$ 13.20
NMR-G Bankin compare (a) the total actually paid by the residential Tt Summer on-peak Winter .......oooooeiiiiiiiii, (0.08219) SummerREVRR..............c.ees $  (0.07483) Summer off-peak................ (0.09801) Electric Consumption, per kWh
......................................... g9 GENERAL SERVICE (GS) customer for consumption (i.e. for the metered quantity Summer off-peak Winter REVRR .......... (0.07854) Summer RMEVRR................$ (0.09245) winter........................5 0.11485
NMR-A .... LR TP R PR TP P ERPRRRPRRRPR $ (0.07759) Available to non-residential customer generators where of kilowatt-hours [kwh] used by the customer) with (b) the SUMMEr REVRR. oo voooeoo Summer on-peak (0.29433) OPTIONAL RESIDENTIAL MULTI-FAMILY, . Winter RMEVRR 010933
NMR-405 (Tier 1). ..o $ (0.14763) consumption of energy does not exceed 3,500 kWh in any amount that would have been paid for the same level of NMR-405 (Tier 3) Summer off-peak (0.08275) TIME-OF-USE (ORM-TOU) Opt.lon A ) Summer on-peak. ............ $ 0.34789
( (0.13676) billing period. consumption under the otherwise applicable standard WINter .ottt SummerREVRR. ......oovveiviinnn. (0.07905) Available to residential customer generators billed Basic .Serwce Cha"%e' permonth..... 5 770 Summer off-peak............. $ 0.15498
( (0.12588) residential rate schedule. If the amount paid by the WinterREVRR ............... . NMR-405 (Tier 4) under schedule RM who have requested time-of-use EI?CU'C Consumption, per kWh Summer RMEVRR. ............ $ 0.14545
( (0.11655) Basic Service Charge, permonth................. $ 2550 residential customer for consumption under TOU rates is Summer on-peak Winter .....ooviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiians (0.07610) rates. Certain restrictions apply. Winter.................. 0.10465 DEAA, all kWh, perkWh......... $ (0.00324)
RESIDENTIAL MULTI-FAMILY (RM) Per ad'ditional meter, per month ............... $ 250 higher than the amount that would have been paid undgr. Summer off-peak WinterREVRR .......... (0.07272) . ' \S/\Smr?:e?\c/)lrfygeRa.k """" 8133%1959 TRED, all kWh, perkWh ......... $ 0.00057
Available to residential customer generators who are Electric Consumption the otherwise applicable residential rate per kWh, the utility Summer REVRR ......................... Summer on-peak (0.27523) Basic §erV|ce Charge, permonth....... $ 770 Summer off-peak 0.12338 REPR, all kWh, per kWh........... $ 0.00039
separately metered in a permanent, single-family dwelling AllkWh, perkWh......coooviiiiiiiiiiiii. . 0.11602 will credit the difference to the customer’s account and NMR-405 (Tier 4) Summer off-peak (0.07662) EIeanc Consumption, per kWh summer RMEVRR 0'11701 EE, all kWh, perkWh ............ $ 0.00189
; ltiounit lex (like an a a,tment) DEAA, all kWh, per kWh (0.01014) request that the customer inform the utility if they want to Winter ... ( SummerREVRR. ............oooeiat (0.07320) Winter......oooviiiii i $  0.11033 DEAA. all kWh Wh 3 (0'00324) NDPP, all kWh, per kWh .......... $ 0.00061
in a multi-unit complex (i par ! TRED, all kWh, per kWh 0.00048 terminate Optional TOU service. Visit nvenergy.com to see WinterREVRR ............... ( WinterRMEVRR. ... $ 0.10526 TRED ! E:l KWh ! perkWh """"""" $ 0'00057 ESAP, all kWh, perkWh.......... $ 0.00004
e Charge o § 1) (S O oy anser errgy by s e e T . e Do A dows G
: : ,a ,perkWh .............. . -peak............ . , “peak. . . G
EITEWE,C;::;VVI? tlon ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 0.15055 NDPP, all kWh, per kWh 0.00061 OPTIONAL RESIDENTIAL SINGLE-FAMILY, TIME-OF-USE SuMmerREVRR. ... $ (0.07554)  Electric Consumption, per kWh Summer RMEVRR. ................... $ 012650 EEDS'F! EY:/E\'/\?;rpk!rVEWH CCCLETTTRIS :2 8:882)?5? NMR-405 (Tier 1
DEAA, all KWh, perkWh............. (0.00324) ESAP, all kWh, per kWh 0.00004 (ORS-TOU) . W!nter ................................ DEAA, all kWh, perkWh................ $  (0.00324) ESAP'aII KWh 'per KWh. S 0.00004 W!nter ..................... (0.10603)
TRED, all KWh, per kWh ............. 0.00057 EEC, all kWh, per kWh Available to residential customer generators billed under OptionA WinterREVRR. ...t X TRED, all kWh, perkWh ................ $ 0.00057 EEC Iper KWh Winter RMEVRR ... (0.10079)
REPR, all KWh, per kWh. ............. 0.00039 NMR-G .ot Banking schedule RS who have requested time-of-use rates. Certain Basic §erV|ce Charge, permonth............ $ 12.50 Summer on-peak REPR, all kWh, perkWh................. $ 0.00039 N'MR-G .............................. Banking Summer on-peak. . (0.32742)
EE, all KWh, per kWh ................ 0.00189 NMR-A oo (0.05778) restrictions apply. E|ECFI’IC Consumption, per kWh Summer off-peak . EE, all kWh, perkWh ................... $ 0.00189 NMR-A Summer off-peak. . (0.14416)
NDPP, all kWh, per kWh ... 0.00061 NMR-405 (Tier 1) (0.10059) ' ' W!nter .................................... 0.10470 SummerREVRR. .........ooviiviinnn, . NDPP, all kWh, perkWh ................ S 0.00061 Winter (0.05339) Summer RMEVRR (0.13510)
ESAP, all kWh, per KWh oo 0.00004 NMR-405 (Tier 2) (0093]8) Basic ~S(._\r\/|ce Charge, per month............ $ 12.50 WinterREVRR. ... 0.10020 DEAA, a”“kkWhh, perkkWhh ................. $ (000324) ESAP, all kWh, per KWh............o.e $ 0.00004 Winter RMEVRR oo oo (0.05159) NMR'405 (Tlel’ 2)
EEC. all KWh. per kWh NMR-405 (Tier 3) (0.08577) Electric Consumption, per kWh Summer on-peak 0.36661 TRED, all kWh, per kW EEC, per kWh . summer on-peak. ..., (015922) Winter ..................... (0.09822)
' P . NMR-405 (Tier 4) (0.07941) WINEET. .« oo e $  0.11500 Summer off-peak 0.10540 REPR, all kWh, per kWh . NMR-G..oiiiie s Banking Winter RMEVRR ... (0.09336)
NMR-G .o Banking ' Winter REVRR. . oo $  0.10947 SummerREVRR........ooviiiiiin 0.10083 EE, all kWh, perkWh .................... . NMR-A Summer off-peak.... (0.06830) Summer on-peak (0.30330)
NMR-A ... (0.07435) SUMIMET ON-PEAK. +vvvvvvrrereerrersirss $ 040340 DEAA, all kWh, per kWh .o $ (0.00324)  NDPP,all KWh, per KWh ... $ 0.00061 WINEET oo § (0.05566) Summer RMEVRR................ (0.06576) Summer off-peak. .......... § (0.13354)
NMR-405 (Tier 1).... (0.13995) TRED, all KWh, per kWh ..ovveeeeeeeeeen $ 0.00057 ESAP, all KWh, per kWh.................. $ 0.00004 Winter RMEVRR ................... $ (0.05363) NMR-405 (Tier 1) Summer RMEVRR........... $ (0.12515)
NMR-405 (Tier2) ....ovenvenniiiniiininennn (0.12964) Winter ..o $ (0.09634)




